| VOLUNTEED WAIVED DELEASE   | AND INDEMNITY ACREMENT   |  |
|--|--|--|
| <b>VOLUNTEER WAIVER, RELEASE</b> Between Hidden Valley Wild Horse I  | , AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT<br>Protection Fund and its Board of Directors and  | i  |
| (please print name)  |  | (hereinafter "the volunteer")  |
|  | sibilities and understandings of the volunteer a<br>ectors regarding volunteer's participation in vo<br>lorse Protection Fund.   |  |
| The volunteer and Hidden Valley Wi   | ld Horse Protection Fund and its Board of Dire   | ectors agree as follows:   |
| remuneration. The volunteer is not a   | e at the volunteer's own free will, without pron<br>in employee or agent of Hidden Valley Wild Ho<br>controlled nor mandated by Hidden Valley Wil  | orse Protection Fund for any purpose   |
| 2. If the volunteer is under the age o consent of the volunteer's parent or  | f 18, the volunteer may only participate in volu   | unteer service with the express written  |
| volunteer service due to accidents, a intentional acts of others; that while chances of injuries or harm to the vorisks, and, thus, cannot and does no volunteer's property while the volunt for himself or herself and assume the | grees that it is possible that the volunteer may acts of nature, the volunteer's negligent or inte Hidden Valley Wild Horse Protection Fund has blunteer, that Hidden Valley Wild Horse Protect guarantee nor take any responsibility for the eer is engaged in volunteer service; and that the risk of harm or damage while serving by taking that will help protect himself or herself and his | ntional acts, or the negligent or staken some steps to reduce the tion Fund has no control over most safety of the volunteer or the he volunteer must take full responsibilitying all necessary and reasonable |
| any and all potential claims for injury<br>Horse Protection Fund and its Board   | d release Hidden Valley Wild Horse Protection<br>v, illness, damage, or death which the voluntee<br>d of Directors that might arise out of the voluntee<br>Board of Directors harmless there from.   | er may have against Hidden Valley Wild   |
| helped, may occur as a result of the   | tands that injuries or losses to others, such as volunteer's negligent or intentional acts during cise care and act responsibly in serving others  | yolunteer service, and that to avoid   |
|  | es occur due to the volunteer's intentional action of the volunteer's activities, the volunteer muster.  |  |
| insurance when driving a non-Hidde   | or her own primary medical insurance and the on Valley Wild Horse Protection Fund vehicle to be; and the volunteer is also encouraged to mainler.  | o cover potential medical and other  |
| 8. All costs for injury or loss above the responsibility.  | ne coverage provided by the volunteer's insura   | ance are the volunteer's personal  |
|  | /alley Wild Horse Protection Fund employees, pensation coverage for injuries or illnesses to   |  |
| By signing below, the parties confirm  | n that they have read, understand, and conser  | nt to the terms of this waiver agreement.  |
| Signature of Volunteer   | Printed Name:  | Date   |

Printed Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Hidden Valley Wild Horse Protection Fund Representative Signature